
Ireland Vinayaka Temple (IVT) 

Calendar of events May 2017- April 2018 

Date Day  Events 

May   

01/05/2017 Monday Sashtivratham ; Sri Ramanujar's 1000th Jayanthi 

02/05/2017 Tuesday Sri Thyagabrahma Jananam 

04/05/2017 Thursday Commencement of Agninakshathram;  
Thirumalai Sri Padmavathi Sri Srinivasa Parinayam 

09/05/2017 Tuesday Sri Narasimha Jayanthi 

10/05/2017 Wednesday Chithra Pournami 

14/05/2017 Sunday Sankataharachathurthi 

17/05/2017 Monday Sashti 

25/05/2017 Thursday Amavasya, Krithikai vratham 

28/05/2017 Sunday Agninakshathram nivarthi 

31/05/2017 Wednesday Sashtivratham 

June    

08/06/2017  Thursday Kanchi Mahaperiyaval Jayanthi 

09/06/2017 Friday Pournami 

13/06/2017 Tuesday Sankataharachathurthi 

15/06/2017 Thursday Sashti 

21/06/2017 Wednesday Krithikai vratham 

24/06/2017   Saturday Amavasya 

29/06/2017 Thursday Sashtivratham 

July    

09/07/2017 Sunday Pournami/ Guru Poornima 

12/07/2017 Wednesday Sankataharachathurthi 

16/07/2017 Sunday Dakshinayana Punyakalam 

17/07/2017 Monday Adipandigai 

19/07/2017 Wednesday Krithikai Vratham 

23/07/2017 Sunday ADI Amavasya 

27/07/2017 Thursday Nagachathurthi: THIRU ADI Pooram: Raahu- Kethu 
Peyarchi 

28/07/2017 Friday Garuda/ Naga Panchami: Rig Upakarma: Sashtivratham 

August  
 

  

03/08/2017 Thursday ADI 18 

04/08/2017 Friday Varalakshmi Vratham 



07/08/2017 Monday Pournami: Lunar eclipse ( penumbral) ( 16.50-21.50) 
visible in Ireland : temple will remain closed in the 
evening 
 

08/08/2017 Tuesday Gayathri Japam 

11/08/2017 Friday MAHASANKATAHARACHATURTHI 

14/08/2017 Monday Janmashtami/ Sri Krishnashtami/ Gokulashtami 

15/08/2017 Tuesday Krithikai Vratham 

21/08/2017 Monday Amavasya, Partial solar eclipse visible in Ireland (19.38-
20.26) temple will remain closed in the evening ( eclipse 
not visible in India) 
 

25/08/2017 Friday SRI VINAYAKA CHATHURTHI:  Guja santhi poorva Samo 
Upakarma 

27/08/2017 Sunday Sashtivratham 

30/08/2017 Wednesday Kedaravratha arambam 

31/08/2017 Thursday Aavani Moolam 

September    

02/09/2017 Saturday Vamanajayanthi: Guru Peyarchi 

04/09/2017 Monday Onam 

06/09/2017 Wednesday Pournami: Yajur Upakarma: Mahalayapaksham arambam 

09/09/2017 Saturday Sankataharachathurthi 

11/09/2017 Monday Krithikai vratham: Sashti 

19/09/2017 Tuesday Mahalaya Amavasya: Kedaravratha samaptham 

20/09/2017 Wednesday Navarathri Utsava arambam 

21/09/2017 Thursday Navarathri pooja arambam 

23/09/2017 Saturday Purattasi sani 

26/09/2017 Tuesday Sashtivratham 

27/09/2017 Wednesday Thirumalai Thirupathi Garuda Seva 

29/09/2017 Friday Mahanavami: Saraswathi pooja/ Ayudha pooja 

30/09/2017 Saturday Vijayadasami: Purattasi sani 

October    

05/10/2017 Thursday  Pournami 

07/10/2017 Saturday Purattasi sani 

9/10/2017 Monday Sankataharachathurthi 

11/10/2017 Wednesday Sashti 

14/10/2017 Saturday Purattasi sani 

18/10/2017 Wednesday Deepavali 

19/10/2017 Thursday Amavasya: Lakshmi Kubera pooja: Kedaragowri vratham 

25/10/2017 Wednesday Skandhasashti: Soorasamharam 

November   

01/11/2017 Wednesday Ksheerabdhi nadha pooja 



04/11/2017 Saturday Pournami 

05/11/2017 Sunday Krithikai vratham 

07/11/2017 Tuesday Sankataharachathurthi 

09/11/2017 Thursday Sashti 

11/11/2017 Saturday Mahadevashtami: Kalabairavashtami 

18/11/2017 Saturday Amavasya 

24/11/2017 Friday Subrahmanyasashti: Sashtivratham : Champaka Sashti 

December   

02/12/2017 Saturday Krithikai vratham: Thiruvannamalai deepam 

03/12/2017 Sunday Pournami: Sarvalaya deepam 

05/12/2017 Tuesday Sri Parasurama Jayanthi 

06/12/2017 Wednesday Sankataharachathurthi 

09/12/2017 Saturday Sashti 

15/12/2017 Friday Dhanur masa pooja arambam 

17/12/2017 Sunday Sri Hanumath Jayanthi 

18/12/2017 Monday Amavasya 

24/12/2017 Sunday Sashtivratham 

29/12/2017 Friday Sri Vaikunda Ekadasi 

30/12/2017 Saturday Krithikai vratham 

January    

01/01/2018 Monday New year day: Pournami vratham 

02/01/2018 Tuesday Arudhra darisanam 

05/01/2018 Friday Sankataharachathurthi 

06/01/2018 Saturday Thiruvaiyaru Thygaraja Aradhanai 

07/01/2018 Sunday Sashti 

13/01/2018 Saturday Bhogi 

14/01/2018 Sunday Pongal/ Makarasankaranthi: Uthirayana Punyakalam 

15/01/2018 Monday Kanu/ mattuPongal 

16/01/2018 Tuesday Thai Amavasya: Kanum Pongal 

22/01/2018 Monday Vasantha Panchami 

23/01/2018 Tuesday Sashtivratham 

24/01/2018 Wednesday Rathasapthami 

26/01/2018 Friday Thai Krithikai 

31/01/2018 Wednesday Pournami: ( lunar eclipse, not visible in Ireland): Thai 
Poosam  
 

February   

03/02/2018 Saturday Sankataharachathurthi 

06/02/2018 Tuesday Sashti 

13/02/2018 Tuesday MAHASIVARATHRI in Tamil Nadu Sivalayams 

14/02/2018 Wednesday MAHASIVARATHRI as per Smruthi 

15/02/2018 Thursday Amavasya 



 

 

 

21/02/2018 Wednesday Sashtivratham: SriRangam Garuda Seva 

22/02/2018 Thursday Krithikai vratham 

March   

01/03/2018 Thursday Kamadahanam: Masi Makam 

02/03/2018 Friday Pournami 

05/03/2018 Monday Sankataharachathurthi 

07/03/2018 Wednesday Sashti 

14/03/2018 Wednesday Karadayan Nombu 

17/03/2018 Saturday Amavasya 

18/03/2018 Sunday Ugadhi: Yugadhi: Gudipadwa ( Vilambi nama 
Samvathsaram) 

22/03/2018 Thursday Krithikai vratham: Muthuswami Deekshithar Jayanthi 

23/03/2018 Friday Sashtivratham 

25/03/2018 Sunday Sri Ramanavami 

30/03/2018 Friday Panguni Uthiram 

31/03/2018 Saturday Pournami 

April   

03/04/2018 Tuesday Sankataharachathurthi 

06/04/2018 Friday Sashti 

14/04/2018 Saturday Tamizh varushapirappu: Vishu: Baisaki   ( Vilambi nama 
Samvathsaram) 


